November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Kutztown
Pequea Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
10/27 at 7:00 pm
at Pequea Valley

League

1 3 4 oT
Kutztown 14
Pequea Valley 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 17-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Colten Mathias) , Ist

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 31-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, Ist

Pequea Valley: Michael Patterson 38-yard pass from Anthony Stoltzfus
PAT Kick (Peyton Leitch), 2nd

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 5-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (James Undercuffler from Colten Mathias) , 2nd

Pequea Valley: Drew Tibbins 9-yard run
PAT Kick (Peyton Leitch), 3rd

Kutztown: Ethan Lafferty 10-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Ethan Lafferty from Colten Mathias) , 3rd

Kutztown: Brenden Ackley 41-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 4th

Pequea Valley: Anthony Stoltzfus 6-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 4th

TEAM STATS

Total
36
20

36
20



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Colten Mathias

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Ethan Lafferty

Brenden Ackley

Mason Sherry

Colten Mathias

Wyatt Stoess

RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Ethan Lafferty

James Undercuffler

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Kutztown
18
415
45/371
8.24
2/5
40
44
7/55
0/0

203

124

327

1/0

Pequea Valley

Att Pct

Yds
28
16

Att Pct

17
327

36/203

5.64
7117

4118

124

4/40

0/0
0

371

4t

415

3N

Yds ™D
44 0

Yds/Att
6.44
8.32
12.23
-0.67
2

Yds/Catch
28
16

Yds TD

INT

TD

]

O O «W

TD

INT



