

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Kutztown	36
Pequea Valley	20

BOXSCORE

Football 10/27 at 7:00 pm at Pequea Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Kutztown	14	8	8	6	0	36
Pequea Valley	0	7	7	6	Ο	20

SCORING SUMMARY

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 17-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Colten Mathias), 1st **Kutztown:** Mason Sherry 31-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 1st

Pequea Valley: Michael Patterson 38-yard pass from Anthony Stoltzfus

PAT Kick (Peyton Leitch), 2nd

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 5-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (James Undercuffler from Colten Mathias), 2nd

Pequea Valley: Drew Tibbins 9-yard run

PAT Kick (Peyton Leitch), 3rd

Kutztown: Ethan Lafferty 10-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Ethan Lafferty from Colten Mathias), 3rd

Kutztown: Brenden Ackley 41-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 4th

Pequea Valley: Anthony Stoltzfus 6-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Kutztown	ı			Pe	quea Valle	ey .	
First downs	18					17		
Total yards	415					327		
Rushes/Yards	45/371					36/203		
Rushing avg	8.24					5.64		
Comp/Atts	2/5					7/17		
Comp pct	40					41.18		
Pass yards	44					124		
Penalties/Yds	7/55					4/40		
Punts/Yds	0/0					0/0		
Punting average	0					0		
Rushing yds allowed	203					371		
Passing yds allowed	124					44		
Total yds allowed	327					415		
Fumbles/Lost	1/0					3/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN								
Name		Comp		Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Colten Mathias		2		5	40	44	0	1
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN								
Name			Att	Yd	s	Yds/At	t	TD
Ethan Lafferty			9	58		6.44		1
Brenden Ackley			19	158	3	8.32		1
Mason Sherry			13	159)	12.23		3
Colten Mathias			3	-2		-0.67		0
Wyatt Stoess			1	-2		-2		0
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN								
Name			Rec	Yd	5	Yds/Cat	ch	TD
Ethan Lafferty			1	28		28		0
James Undercuffler			1	16		16		Ο
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PEQUEA VALLE	Y							
Name		Com	p	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT